
 

 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

 

SHIRE DEVELOPMENT LLC, 

SHIRE PHARMACEUTICAL 

DEVELOPMENT INC., 

COSMO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, and 

NOGRA PHARMA LIMITED, 

 

   Plaintiffs, 

 

  v. 

 

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., and 

MYLAN INC.,  

 

   Defendants. 

) 

) 

) 

)  

) Case No. 8:12-cv-01190-CEH-AEP 

)  

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE  

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT 

 

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiffs Shire Development LLC, Shire Pharmaceutical 

Development Inc., Cosmo Technologies Limited, and Nogra Pharma Limited (collectively 

“Plaintiffs”) hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the 

Final Judgment entered on June 14, 2017 (ECF No. 537) adjudging claims 1 and 3 of U.S. Patent 

No. 6,773,720 not infringed, the Court’s Order on Defendants’ Motion for Reconsideration, 

Defendants’ Motion to Reopen Case, and Plaintiffs’ Motion to Strike entered on June 14, 2017 

(ECF No. 536), and all other decisions and orders decided adversely to Plaintiffs.  
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Dated: July 5, 2017 /s/ Paul D. Watson    

 Paul D. Watson 

Florida Bar No. 957224 

SIVYER BARLOW & WATSON, P.A. 

SunTrust Financial Centre 

401 E. Jackson Street, Suite 2225 

Tampa, Florida 33602 

Main: (813) 221-4242  

Fax: (813) 227-8598 

pwatson@sbwlegal.com 

 

and 

 

Edgar H. Haug 

Jason A. Lief 

Angus Chen 

Andrew Wasson 

Elizabeth Murphy 

HAUG PARTNERS LLP 

745 Fifth Avenue 

New York, New York 10151 

Telephone: (212) 588-0800 

Facsimile: (212) 588-0500 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

Shire Development LLC 

Shire Pharmaceutical Development Inc. 

Cosmo Technologies Limited 

Nogra Pharma Limited 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that on July 5, 2017, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of 

Court by using the CM/ECF system which will send a notice of electronic filing to:  

James C. Grant  

ALSTON & BIRD LLP  

1201 West Peachtree Street  

Atlanta, GA 30309  

Jim.Grant@alston.com  

 

Deepro R. Mukerjee 

Lance Soderstrom 

ALSTON & BIRD LLP  

90 Park Avenue 

New York, NY 10016-1387 

Deepro.Mukerjee@alston.com 

Lance.Soderstrom@alston.com 

 

Ben H. Hill  

Scott A. McLaren  

Carolina Y. Blanco  

HILL WARD & HENDERSON, P.A.  

101 East Kennedy Blvd., Suite 3700  

Tampa, FL 33602  

Ben.Hill@hwhlaw.com  

Scott.McLaren@hwhlaw.com  

Carolina.Blanco@hwhlaw.com  

 

Jitendra Malik  

ALSTON & BIRD LLP  

4721 Emperor Blvd., Suite 400  

Durham, NC 27703-8580  

Jitendra.Malik@alston.com  

Joseph M. Janusz  

ALSTON & BIRD LLP  

101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000  

Charlotte, NC 28280  

Joseph.Janusz@alston.com  

 

 

/s/ Paul D. Watson    
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